TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PB0000293-02 SYSTEM (ZE260SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008501215A+FRAMEHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1020001-01 POWER TAKE OFF ASSY (SELECTION)

POWER TAKE OFF ASSY

PTO ASSYODRE

(NOTE)
(1)

@)

(E =X)
(1

=)

%7E% VEHICLE MAKER |%%%%| VEHICLE MAKER
keyhh | ME A—h keyl | M@ A—23
1 MITSUBISHI 5 ISUZU
IWEY 123
2 HINO 6 NISSAN
E/ —wtr
; | TOYOTA ; | MAZDA
b3y VY
4 DAIHATSU
LAY

SOME TYPES OF
EQUIPPED WITH
GENUINE POWER

POWER TAKE OFF FOR EXPORT
1S SUPPLIED FROM THE
VEHICLE MANUFACTURE.

THE VEHICLE ARE
THE MANUFACTURER' S
TAKE OFF,

PTO ASSYREBLL>TA-HHERNBYET.
BABGOPTO ASSYR, EEA-AKTY,



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36400525010 | CASE 1
2 36400525020 | GEAR 1
3 36400525030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400525040 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400525060 | COLLAR 1
7 36400525100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM 1
12 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 91206025005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36400095130 | WASHER 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
23 36400525080 | PACKING 1
36400525070 | PACKING 1
24 36400525090 | BOLT 2
25 90193210025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
28 36400525110 | PIN 2
29 31790720100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36400520000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790720000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000007



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 36400895010 | CASE 1
2 36401115010 | GEAR 1
3 36400095030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401115020 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400415060 | COLLAR 1
7 36400215070 | COLLAR 2
8 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
9 36400095110 | PACKING 1
10 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
11 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
12 36400095090 | SHIM 1
13 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 36400415090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
17 90710006120 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X12
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
23 36400415100 | PACKING (CASE) 1
24 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
25 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X43
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
28 31790720100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
39 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36401110000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790860000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000012



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (
1 36401595010 | CASE,GEAR 1
2 52230312180 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 8 M8X1.25
3 52230308050 | COVER (CASE) 1
4 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 2
5 52230312021 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1
6 36401595020 | COLLAR (THRUST) 1
7 52230312140 | ROD (SHAFT) 1
8 52230312030 | SEAL,OIL 1
9 52230312190 | COVER (UPPER) 1
10 52230312200 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 52230308130 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X24
12 36401595030 | ARM (SHAFT) 1
13 52230312220 | SLEEVE 1
14 52230308170 | PLUG (SHAFT) 1
15 52230312051 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 52230312060 | ADAPTER 1
17 52230312230 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 4 M8X1.25
18 52230313110 | GEAR ASSY (OUTPUT) 1
21 52230313090 | GEAR,IDLE 1
22 52230312260 | PIN,SPRING 1
23 52230312090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
24 52230308100 | SHAFT (IDLE) 1
25 52230312270 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M8X1.25
26 52230308160 | SPRING (LOCK) 1
27 52230312150 | PIN (LOCK) 1
28 52230312280 | BOLT 3 M8X1.25
29 52230312120 | BOLT,STUD 3
30 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
31 90267201000 | NUT 3 M10
32 52230312160 | WASHER,SPRING 1
33 52230307020 | COUPLING 1
50 36401609510 | POWER TAKE OFF (WITHOUT COUPLING) 1
100 36401600000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000017



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401725010 | CASE 1
2 36401725020 | GEAR 1
3 36401725030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401725040 | GEAR 1
7 36401725050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095120 | BEARING 2
9 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
10 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
11 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
12 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
13 36400095090 | SHIM N
14 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
15 36400095130 | WASHER 1
16 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095110 | PACKING 1
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36400195030 | BOLT,STUD 4
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90193210025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
26 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
27 36401725070 | SUPPORT (PUMP) 1
28 36401725080 | BOLT 2 M10X35
30 31791100100 | SUPPORT 1
31 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401720000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791100000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000022



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401625010 | CASE 1
2 36401625020 | GEAR 1
3 36401645030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401625030 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
9 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
10 36400095090 | SHIM N
11 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 36401625040 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
16 90710006160 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X16
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90191208020 | BOLT 2 M8X20
90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
19 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36400055070 | PACKING 1
21 90193210028 | BOLT 3
22 36400835090 | BOLT 3 M10X40X1.25
23 90267201000 | NUT 3 M10
24 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
26 31790660100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36401620000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791570000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000027



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401745010 | CASE 1
2 36401745020 | GEAR 1
3 36401745030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401915010 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401745050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
15 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 36401745060 | BEARING 2
20 80602110470 | RING,RITAINING 2 R47
21 36401745070 | SPACER 1
22 36400055070 | PACKING 2
23 36401745080 | BOLT,STUD 6
24 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
26 36401725070 | SUPPORT (PUMP) 1
27 36401725080 | BOLT 2 M10X35
30 31791100100 | SUPPORT 1
31 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401910000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791190000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000032



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PB1030208-01 POWER TAKE OFF

» 100 -

8 2 17,18 12 9 3 11 10 19 1 14
15
16,18 29 /20
i SHllLs I E
<=\ —,
“-.\\

ﬁ ;L'ﬁ\s

] { ]

7 /
13 24 26 25 26,61 22




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1030221-01 POWER TAKE OFF

9
17,18 7
8
! | 15 l 1
\\
™
! I 12
.—--""".—-
2 \
| 30 ?
I
! | 12
I
1 \
= 13
| | \4
3
~ N 14
100 — 51 — I
5 16,18 6 22,27 20 28




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1030227-00 POWER TAKE OFF

11 1417 12 7 3

— 50

100 —
16,18

25 26

22
.. 2425

| O O‘UO\




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1030234-01 POWER TAKE OFF

17 ,18 15 7 9

12

=TI

100 —

24 25 26 , 27

L 60 —

o
O
O




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1290026-00 STOPPER,ROTARY JOINT




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1380332-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W)

-
#

0\
N N 1)
44 1 I‘11 4:'/ - L
A BTG o p Sl gt ﬁ
RTINS P \
Clbed | j
e R
41 42 45 \\\MZE’J”,
[ A8 2 /ivn—s-mun] ! I ;
H O3 O e

NIEROBA

rRREESHN A
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.1

b « XBEROPA




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1910176-05 PIPING (WITH CARRYOVER,W/O CARRY OVER)

20

78
26

~. = \\
. \\\\\
24 £y U—F—rt—rhF "~
™~

ZE3OOSTD,ZEICOSLT
¥ B ARESERCARLTEY. BRESERBLALUET, Fy U —F R SUTHESRS

NOTE:THE ABOVE FIGURE 1S FOR REFERENCE AND MAY DIFFER
FROM THE ACTUAL APPEARANCE OF YOUR MACHINE.



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 31731151100 | SUPPORT 1
2 37002400060 | HOSE 1 L=850
3 37002509090 | HOSE 1 L=1000
4 80400160189 | JOINT 1
5 80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
6 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
7 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
8 80430620800 | JOINT 1
9 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
11 80400160131 | JOINT 1
12 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
21 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
31 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29

000069



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 37000163600 | PIN 1
2 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
3 31614061000 | CASE,OUTER 1
4 31611592000 | CASE,INNER 1
5 (FrHxwsxss) 1 OUTRIGGER ASSY (MIN.1149) 1
6 37000112060 | PIN 1
7 80602110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 R30
8 37000112070 | PIN 1
9 31611594000 | FLOAT ASSY 1
10 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 T=3.0
11 31200030530 | PLATE 1
12 90191210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
13 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
14 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
15 31614060110 | COVER 1
16 50822014000 | PLATE 1
17 37001400200 | SPRING 1
18 37002217610 | PLATE,CAUTION (CAUTION) 1
19 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
20 31611300500 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
21 (FrHasrsy - OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
22 37000150360 | PIN 1
23 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
24 37000310360 | SPACER 1 L=15
25 31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 1
26 90171110020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
41 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1
44 31613989510 | SUPPORT 1
45 31622191500 | SUPPORT 1
52 31610175010 | TRUNNION 1
100 31614060100 | OUTRIGGER (RIGHT) 1

000074



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PC1030185-04 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR)

Ml N=445

T 1 |
[+
‘
Tt — \ =
2 3 5= 51 4
4
A A A A
26 27 28129 30
. 2 [T/
=t
] 1

APACKING SET KEY NO. 41

(KEY NQC.21.,22,27.,28,29,30)




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PC1200643-00 PIPING,OUTRIGGER




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PC1230067-00 PIPING,REAR JACK

e

3 DI|.||\\

=i o

S J_L "

_anuu Lo
o J
i)/

~

N
ﬂwl_lIIHIIH_ILLL o !
L. )
- u
GE S
nl ﬂ..." ©
N 9 .__a,r.ﬂ
b _
n.o 1
JrD W)




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PD5070016-00 DETECTOR ASSY,LENGTH

100




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020035-01 ELEC.ASSY (WARKING LAMP:2-LIGHT INSTALLATION)

CONTROL UNIT
JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL
\/’\‘ CN2
% a,% 2
-:"V".
I | /\\

= 5

] /,’ /T'

J\ J ; — (ADWT—L8HERIA) -7

é\L/:(/ N\ (EOWAR L ERRTN) // !
| i,

S AT

ERITA—22 (E2—2W) ”

T ™

2 ”/\‘- . 4
@ N w
”/"\\

Lo102 \“\(""%.
i (0 I
W3

b

Ev= 27N TORE




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020336-01 ELEC.ASSY (POST/PROXIMITY SWITCH)

L=202
-\




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020371-00 ELEC.ASSY

(REEE4W) GEr2RE k)

(U L—BOX)

CN1,CN8,CNBD

1
FoY=F=rt=
RUTA—XA

—{om[ors}---—
—{ e ownr}—4- —
—em]]

__ iy Iy o
—Jomlom -

(ZE360SL)

T iy poves I
R Rl



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 (FHHwxsiarrk) | RING ASSY,SLIP (CJ NUMBER OF THE ELECTRODES KIT) 1
2 (Fr¥*wwwwxik) | ELEC.ASSY (SAFETY DEVICE: SWING DIRECTION DETECTOR FOR) 1

000113



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020562-02 ELEC.ASSY

(o T --

%5 (JH lH
Gzt | Bl
E - ‘""H :l !:= %""!LL:'i i |
3” o ; 4&:@;%
e b . j}

ﬂ_} M CNS, ENG
A EEEN
T 3 "
CN7 : CN3 . CNA
18429 <= 18,19




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020750-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

-

e Sl LS80
T == — 24 2P
Cr=:] == e Ei T
3 — = == == :-L;_;'i;:ﬂ
== - : e ;;—_ﬂ
i - -1

AL

A




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020815-00 ELEC.ASSY

T

CN3,CN4 -

- st Jﬂ

I
1 1
| B
11
: J
CNZ25,CN110a
CN1llm
1
1
-~
I
CN1,CNB,CNB0D,CNBI1
CN156 CN11 CN17 CN16 CN11
CN1O9 CN10Og
MNCN71
1
(RS
(STM-Pf#) A
(UL—BOX)
—] cer o} —1——

(ZESE0SL 0%}



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PES5020923-00 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL SW)

o e )]

DO




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31361312100 | HARNESS 1 000197
2 91810130250 | FASTENER 4

000134



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 31362513200 | HARNESS 1

2 36150080000 | DETECTOR ASSY,MOMENT 2

3 90172106020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X20

4 36120580000 | TRANSMITTER ASSY,SIGNAL (ASSY ONLY) 1

5 91810130250 | FASTENER 16

7 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6

8 31362142100 | JOINT 1

9 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
10 90171110070 | BOLT 2 M10X70
1 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
12 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
14 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M6X10
18 31362563200 | COVER 1 L=500
19 91850700101 | CLAMP 6 L=208
42 80316030020 | PLUG 1 PT1/8
61 31656011200 | COVER 1
62 37002227560 | PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 4 D=16

000139



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1

(***********)

NAME PLATE ASSY

1

000298

000143



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

ONOOBDWN-

N

31310237510
31310005010
31310647520
80516006306
80516006206
31310617520
90302041001
31310641000

GEAR,SPUR

PIN

DRUM

BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
WASHER,SPRING
DRUM,WINCH (HARTYS)

N N e N Y

M10X25
10

000148



Serial No (End)

TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty
1 (***********) HOOK 1
2 (Fr¥*wwwwxsk) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (1-PART LINE OPE.) 1

1

3 (***********) DETECTOR,OVER WINDING

Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

000153




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PF1200456-00 PIPING,WINCH

%:Z
;
i

12,27 8 17-71 12,27 8 17-71

(XN TORE, BITZDA F) (AR WTORE, BAIDA VT, UPTORUH)




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 (FrxRRRRRER) OUTRIGGER,REAR (FRAME) 1
2 (Frremerr) | LOCK ASSY (REAR OUTRIGGER) 1
3 (Frrxemex) ) CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER) 2
4 (Freseex) | PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY) 1
100 31624970000 | FRAME ASSY (R/O:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1

000162



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31657180100

HARNESS

1

000167



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31656370100

HARNESS

1

000172



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

36806845100

HARNESS

1

000177



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31350700300

HARNESS (L=50)

1

000182




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
40 82182809623 | DIODE 1
100 31733081100 | HARNESS 1

000187



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008501215A+FRAMEHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
13 82100001837 | FUSE 1 5A
100 31505122100 | HARNESS 1

000192



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31361312100

HARNESS

1

000197



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31502172101

HARNESS

1

000202



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Rema

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name
13 36662185010 | KEY (FEATHER) 1
40 36662415020 | SEAL KIT 1
50 36663100000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH) 1

000207




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
6 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
50 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000212




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial N

1

36683870001

METER,LOAD (2.6TON NAGANO/JAPANESE)

000217



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pac

1 31631121100 | BODY 1
2 31631781201 | CORE 1
3 91531208000 | PACKING 2
4 91100308000 | RING,SEAL 7
5 31631803000 | RING ASSY,SLIP 1 000
6 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
7 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
8 90102208035 | BOLT 4 M8X35
9 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 8

10 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10

11 82114203020 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1

12 82121502020 | PLATE 1

13 82114203030 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1

14 82121502030 | PLATE 1

15 31631871100 | SUPPORT 1

16 90171110016 | BOLT 4 M10X16

17 82100002855 | CAP 2

50 31631971001 | JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL 1

000222



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31270651100 | COVER 1
2 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8Xx14
3 31270651200 | COVER 1

000227




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31323144200 | SUPPORT 1
2 31323144300 | LINK 1
3 37000311490 | SPACER 1 L=20
4 31322224200 | PLATE 1 L=1
5 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
6 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
8 37001300530 | SPRING 1
9 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X16
10 90101210020 | BOLT 1 M10X20
1 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 10
12 90201201000 | NUT 1 M10
13 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 1 10
14 31322490100 | PLATE 1

000232



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name
1 (FrxxxsRR) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1

2 (Frxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY (UPPER/WORKING LAMP) 1
3 (Frewreer) | SUPPORT ASSY (PANEL SWITCH) 1

000237




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (FrH*sxsrssr) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1
2 (Frxxxxee) | ELEC.ASSY (POST) 1
3 (FrH*swsarr¥) | ELEC.ASSY (UPPER/WORKING LAMP) 1

000242




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
1 31504290201 | SPACER 1
2 31201565200 | PIN 1
3 31202515700 | LINK 1
50 31504290000 | LINK ASSY (ZE253,263,293) 1

000247



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (Frxxrssiiik) | ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER HARNESS) 1
2| | (wwweossssn) | PIPING,OUTRIGGER 1
6 (Frxxxssrik) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (INTERLOCK) 1
7 (***********) COVER (O/R HARNESS PROTECT) 1

000252



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36662355010 | SHAFT 1
2 80500006205 | BEARING,BALL 1
4 91001004800 | O-RING 1 S48
5 36661915020 | HOLDER (OIL SEAL) 1
6 91252102500 | SEAL,OIL 1
7 36661915030 | PLATE (HOLDER) 1
8 36662255070 | RING,RETAINING 1 R52
9 36662355030 | RETAINER 1
10 36662355040 | PLATE (CAM) 1
11 36660275010 | BEARING,THRUST 1
12 36663985010 | PLATE, THRUST 1
13 36663985020 | SPRING 1
14 36662355071 | BARREL,CYLINDER 1
15 36663985030 | COVER,END 1
16 36663985040 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
17 36662355110 | PIN 2
18 91001008500 | O-RING 1 S-85
19 36662355120 | PLATE 1
20 36663985050 | BOLT (M8X30) 6
21 36644115130 | PLUG 1
22 91001101100 | O-RING 1 1A P11
24 36663985060 | SCREW 2
25 12413305020 | KEY 1
26 80316030020 | PLUG 1 PT1/8
27 36660125060 | PLUG 2 PF3/8
28 91001102201 | O-RING 1 1A P22A
30 36663955070 | PISTON (LOCK) 1
31 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
32 91410001800 | RING,BACKUP 1 P18
33 36663955080 | SPRING (LOCK) 1
34 36663955090 | CAP (LOCK) 1
35 36081315130 | PROTECTOR (THREAD) 1
40 36663985070 | HOUSING 1
63 36662355080 | SPRING (PLUNGER) 7
65 36662355090 | SPRING (CENTER) 1
66 12413305490 | RING,RETAINING 1
67 36663985080 | BALL,STEEL (15/32) 7
100 36663980000 | MOTOR,OIL 1

000257




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1014579-01 ELEC.ASSY (PLUG:FRAME/INTERLOCK)

S -Tadf v RERT L-LACRDEE

AFTER CONNECTING THEM TO THE CENTER JOINT,
PUT THEM INSIDE THE FRAME.

L

L
JOINT,ROTARY




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1014758-03 ELEC.ASSY (LAMP)




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1014986-00 ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS:FOR CONNECTING MAIN HARNESS)

—

bl

- .
I'f"):'[!:r 1 :‘:: ILE :I[_--_l____!(r:::ﬂ”

L -

acod 1L i l:'__i'L‘l |
L !‘ 7Ny -
Itj I | I“
i CNg'7
s i

i



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1140208-01 SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC)

10

CN26&

=) | o

B _5pe_ 9

\m

B S 4
i—sll
5
w







TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN5010645-01 NAME PLATE ASSY (REAR JACK)

UvTr o X /HARSLYRS
ZE300,ZE360

UbPewd /MBREEYRD
RABHREET T

ZE250./260/290



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (Er

OB WN-

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

NAME PLATE ASSY (CONT.:USL,HR)
NAME PLATE ASSY (PANEL UPPER)
NAME PLATE ASSY (PANEL LOWER)
NAME PLATE ASSY (TANK OIL)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)

NAME PLATE ASSY (CONT.,O/R,CAUTION)

e I I e )

000289



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

OCO~NARWON-

37002227620
37002227630
37002227640
37002227650
37002233550
37002227660
37002227670
37002227680

PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME

1

1
1
2
2
1
1
1

000294




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN5011947-02 NAME PLATE ASSY

BOOM

()
A\

fazE E#"ﬁéﬁﬂlﬁ’%ﬂ }r 3

g \



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO1014592-03 PLATE ASSY,NAME

TN i}
)
A% 0\\
D RN
o — A \_
BOTH SIDES/

EQELEEE&/ ZR2204 K % @; ¥
TR
("j I I - If {
Ny S
/1
G-k 791V RRERER)

1#T— b s Z— AR REILETT

T-LBKSX
THE BOOM SECTIONS IN THE ILLUSTRATION ARE FOR REFERENCE,




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO1015095-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (WINCH CONTROL)

\ Y
- —
I ]

| 1

1 —

AR EEHBRD

1

/

& g ¥/ 04 VFRECONT

o MN7 o JHAMDY A L FRIEIL, REOTD
PRAEUTTF2TTE

B1B=01 4=44100




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PO1071175-01 PERFORMANCE DATA (265SL,B)
5

7

DATA PLATE

sALE w
[+ 1]




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
2 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
3 90171110018 | BOLT 4 M10X18
4 31324992000 | ROD 1
5 31324993000 | ROD 1
7 31325740400 | LEVER 1
9 31325740200 | LEVER 1
11 31324860701 | KNOB (RED) 1
12 31324860801 | KNOB (BLACK) 6
14 37000164930 | PIN 1
15 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
16 37000105040 | PIN 11
17 80650100030 | RING,RETAINING 17
18 37000105050 | PIN 6
20 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
21 31325800300 | LEVER 1
23 90309331205 | WASHER,CONICAL SPRING 4 L12
24 31325800500 | ROD ASSY 1
25 31325800200 | LEVER 1
26 31325800400 | LEVER 1
27 31325800600 | FORK 1
28 31320810210 | END 2
29 90202200800 | NUT 3 M8
30 80567000004 | END 1
31 90172108040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M8X40
32 90101212080 | BOLT 2 M12X80
33 37000311600 | SPACER 1 L=50
34 90202201200 | NUT 3 M12
35 31325800100 | ROD ASSY 1
36 31322224200 | PLATE 4 L=1
37 37000162910 | PIN 4
38 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 4
39 37000308580 | SPACER 2 L=20
40 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
41 31311210301 | SPACER 1 L=6
42 90101212110 | BOLT 1 M12X110
61 31325741101 | SUPPORT 1
62 31325740400 | LEVER 1
66 31324860701 | KNOB (RED) 1
67 31324860801 | KNOB (BLACK) 4
68 37010100380 | PIN 1
69 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
70 31322224200 | PLATE 5 L=1
71 37000311190 | SPACER 1 L=16
72 31325800300 | LEVER 1
74 37000311490 | SPACER 1 L=20
75 37000314260 | SPACER 1 L=32

000318



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End]
1 31625090000 | FRAME ASSY 1
3 (Frxxxxma) | ELEC.ASSY (FOR REAR OUTRIGGER) 1
4 (FrH*swsasry | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (REMOCON) 1
5 (rrxxxxea) | NAME PLATE ASSY (REAR JACK) 1
11 (FrH*eessss) - OUTRIGGER,REAR (FRAME) 1
12 (***********) LOCK ASSY 1
21 (Fr*eesxss) | PIPING,REAR JACK 1
22 36740850000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1
23 (Fr*esxss) - PIPING ASSY 1

000323



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial Nc
1 (FHHwwiarxk) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1
3 (FHrwriiarrk) | RING ASSY,SLIP (CJ NUMBER OF THE ELECTRODES KIT) 1
4 (FHHxiarxk) | LAMP ASSY (PANEL LAMP) 2
5 (FHxwriarrk) | ELEC.ASSY (WEARING CONNECTOR FOR CN85/SUB HARNESS) 1
6 (FHHxsiarnk) | ELEC.ASSY (POST:RELAY ASSY) 1
7| | (w+wweee) | ELEC.ASSY (POST) 1
8 (FHHwwiarxk) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1
9 (FHxwriarik) | ELEC.ASSY (BOOM/DETECTOR ASSY) 1

11 (FHHwxiarxk) | ELEC.ASSY (LAMP) 1
13 (FHrwrriarrk) | NAME PLATE ASSY (PANEL UPPER) 1
14 (FHxxriarxk) | NAME PLATE ASSY (BOOM & CONTROL UNIT PANEL) 1

000328



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

= ©OoOo~NOOLhAW N =

F-

31231820100
37000205480
37000203090
80136363071
37000209220
31230592000
37000539450
90101210016
82400000459
82458102000
31230580220

POST

PIN

PIN
PIN,SPLIT
PIN
COVER
PLATE
BOLT
CAP
NIPPLE,GREASE
SUPPORT

[ O G \ JE  i i i Gi Ga Y

6.3X71

T=1.5
M10X16

B-PT1/8

000333




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PP6010296-00 PIPING ASSY




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

31631802000
90180208016
90302040801
90102208035
90303070801
82114203020
82121502020
82114203030
82121502030
82100002855
82114203040
82121502040
31652991700

RING ASSY,SLIP
BOLT,BUTTON
WASHER,SPRING
BOLT
WASHER,PLAIN
CONNECTOR (CAP)
PLATE
CONNECTOR (CAP)
PLATE

CAP

CONNECTOR (CAP)
PLATE

PLUG (4-POLES,FEMALE)

_ e =D N =S S S ) ORON -

M8X16
8
M8X35
8

000342



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31632031000

PLATE

1

000347



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser

1 31653243100 | SUPPORT 1

2 31658171110 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1

3 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 3
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 3

4 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 1

5 31656013111 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS:PLATING/NACC) 1
31656013120 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC) 1

100 31658172000 | SWITCH ASSY 1

000352



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
1 36645585010 | BOLT,TIE 1
2 36636085030 | BOLT,TIE (A) 3
3 90201200800 | NUT 9 M8
4 36740830030 | COVER (FRONT) 1
5 36740755010 | BOLT,TIE (B) 1
6 36740755020 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
7 36740755030 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
8 36740745030 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
9 36740745040 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
10 36740845010 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
11 36740755050 | PLATE 1
12 91002905500 | O-RING 1 1B G55
13 36740755060 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
14 36645375030 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
15 80720104012 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X12
16 36644835061 | COVER 1
17 36740830101 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
18 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12
19 91001101100 | O-RING 3 1A P11
20 36644115130 | PLUG 3
21 36649075060 | CAM 2
22 36646865110 | SCREW,SET 2
23 36649555080 | SWITCH ASSY 1
24 36647125090 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M2.3X14
25 36646575070 | PLATE 1
26 36647125100 | NUT 2 M2.3
27 36740745090 | COVER 1
28 36649555130 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M5X8
29 80172104006 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X6
30 36645405050 | BUSH 1
31 36645405060  TUBE 1
32 36740745100 | LVDT ASSY (1SET=4PCS WITH CONNECTOR) 1
33 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
34 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 8
35 36645405110 | SHIM (T=1.0) 4
36 36645405100 | BOLT 8 M4X22
37 36644015120 | CONNECTOR 2
38 36644015130 | TUBE 5
39 11615111410 | BAND 12
40 36649585260 | HARNESS 2
41 36644015110 | CONNECTOR 3
42 36740745110 | HARNESS ASSY (SOLENOID) 1
43 36740785020 | TUBE 1
44 36646865070 | CLIP 1
45 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
46 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
47 90101208012 | BOLT 1 M8X12
48 36644015080 | BOX 1
49 36644015140 | COVER 1
50 36644015150 | URETHANE (ROOL STOCK) 4
51 36644015070 | COVER 1
52 36645405150 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X5
53 36646865060 | FASTENER 2
54 36647855190 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X12
55 36740765040 | BAND 2
56 36741985040 | PLUG 2
57 36646485040 | PLUG 2
59 36741985050 | PLUG 13
60 36640755070 | CAP 5
64 36740745200 | GUARD 1
81 36740745190 | LVDT ASSY (1PC WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
105 80316030020 | PLUG 3 PT1/8
106 36740765060 | SPRING 1

000354



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 36062745010 | BODY 1
2 36062825010 | ROD ASSY 1
3 36062745030 | SPRING (A) 1
4 36062745040 | SPRING (B) 1
5 36062745050 | COVER (SEAL) 1
6 80602110380 | RING,RITAINING 1 R38
7 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 9 3/16
8 36648375030 | BALL,STEEL 5 5/32
9 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
10 91001102800 | O-RING 1 1A P28
11 91001003200 | O-RING 1 1A S32
12 91001003150 | O-RING 1 1A S31.5
13 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22
14 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2
15 36062445011 | LVDT ASSY (A/WITH CORE,) 1
16 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 2
17 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 2
18 36062745060 | FLANGE 1
19 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8
21 36062635050 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1 10
22 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 5 M4X10
25 36081315130 | PROTECTOR (THREAD) 2
27 36645405100 | BOLT 2 M4X22
28 36062635030 | FASTENER 1
29 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4
30 36645405110 | SHIM (T=1.0) 1
31 36062745090 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1
100 36062820000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1

000356



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | R«
214 36646265090 | SPRING (B) 1
215 36646265080 | SPRING (A) 1
216 36645615210 | PLUG 1 24
217 80316030060 | PLUG 1 PT3/8
220 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4
304 36646875150 | ORIFICE 1 M3
305 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
308 36647175100 | SEAT,SPRING 1
309 36635735120 | SPRING 1
310 12635101130 | SCREW (ADJUSTING) 1
311 11629431040 | PACKING 2
312 36646575090 | NUT 1
313 36630195030 | NUT,CAP 1
314 91001102200 | O-RING 1 1A P22
315 12635101110 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
318 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
319 36646865160 | SEAT,SPRING 1
320 36635735140 | SPRING (B) 1
321 36635735130 | SPRING (A) 1
322 91001001800 | O-RING 2 S18
323 36646865150 | COVER (FOR SOLENOID) 1
324 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10
325 36646865170 | ROD,PUSH 1 8
326 36740765070 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
327 36640735130 | PLUG 1 M6
328 36642065070 | WASHER,SEAL 2
329 90203200600 | NUT 1 M6
330 36640735140 | NUT,CAP 1 M6
331 36640625680 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
332 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
500 36742960000 | VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000359



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No |
1 36742960000 | VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL 1
2 (Fr¥*wsxxak) | PIPING (OPTION VALVE-MAIN VALVE) 1
3 (Fr*sexxss) - PIPING (WINCHLESS/PLUG:CARRYOVER VALVE) 1
5 31292491000 | ROPE ASSY (WITH HOOK) 1
8 (FrH*sssasr) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (REMOCON) 1
10 (#r#xwmnnin) | ELEC.ASSY (SELF WINCH) 1
11 (Fr*swsassy | ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS:FOR CONNECTING MAIN HARNESS) 1

000364



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PY2000257-14 OPTION UNIT,2 (COMMON)

BRES BREH n=x
KEY No.| PART NAME REMARK
19 Su7* ASSY wEpR,/S7
LAMP ASSY
20 N{EVASSY fENRT 2R HER
ELEC,ASSY
21 NEUASSY BREQERERNMAARER
ELEC.ASSY {(—F7-PTO 12VEEXAR)
92 NAEVASSY o7 RARRED SRR LHR
ELEC.ASSY (HRE -HRESA)
23 NnAEVASSY & 7B AR IS B AR
ELEC.ASSY MeMH-H-R-HRA)
24 N EZASSY ol SER I R HAEER ~¥LAT510
ELEC.ASSY {(ZE2&E0Q,/290HREA) ~$ETA4862
31 N —wWASSY,S¥ av BEMmES oy
PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER | (HM®)
N —WASSY, 352 Jv BEME> >
32
PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER | (HUM

Wig AN, RESIHERMX
Lo kBl 2 E8<)

33 hAy” DASSY &
MODIFICATION ASSY BEAR (R —JbA— MR
O355x t 8OkEA)
TR — b MiEAN, XBRAL 5 IR
34 SUPPORT B MEONEART AT -RUOHPRER
35 PR - BEAN, XBRAL 5 ILA
SUPPORT Elﬁd\ﬂlmﬁﬂl’ifﬁiﬁ?—ﬂ

36

Fr—" a0 VT
CHARGER,BATTERY

ERE (Z o7 LAERBBES)

37

A—4L7" b= }FASSY
NAME PLATE ASSY

BEERZ TR HEEERR

38

U»o" ASSY,RUUT°
RING ASSY,SLIP

CIREXARFy -

39

AN RS i I P
POWER SUPPLY

ACLOOVEREREL (1500W)

40

A~ LASSY ,YUHN A7
OPE .ASSY,CONT.VALVE

U#ERAZRT v |

ABBERE L TRRYFOBTENBDODYET,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,.

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PY5020132-00 ACCESSORIES ASSY (TM RADIO CONTROL POWER SUPPLY SW)

F7HOEVUASSY (TMS 07 w4 »SVW)
ACCESSCRIES ASSY

RTES HRER "E
KEY NO.| PART NAME REMARK
1 NEVASSY ST JSW, B, SWHER
ELEC.ASSY
) N EVASSY #7° A—2RX (408)
ELEC.ASSY
4 H#4R" - FASSY IaR4 »FBOX
SUPPORT ASSY (E , ES{#iRIZRE)

ARBERSCL>TRRYFOHTNBDODYFEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PY5170040-02 ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER REMAINING EXTENTED)

wRES
KEY NO.

ZEPDO . ZE2PH0 . ZE290 ., ZE300 , ZE3E0:
FPS5=HKASSY (Fowpbuz b0/ M MHH,HR ,HRE s HRES)
ALARM ASSY (CUTRIGGER REMAINING EXTENTED/MysMH,HsHR,HRE,HRES)

ZES0QO:
73-AASSY (FOrUHR AZ2/D9RV/MHHHR yHE y HRE s HREN)
ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER REMAINING EXTENTED/MH.HsHR4HE s HRE  HREN)

F73—ALASSY
ALARM ASSY

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7" L-PFASSY . R—4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

~l

NMEVASSY (Fa19Nn—RAAVHAYIY)
ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS)

EBBEZFE (LS >TRRYAIBENBODLBYET.
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




TM-ZE260 41008501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PY5170066-00 ALARM ASSY (ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR O/R STOWING REMINDER)

FS—AASSY (FOubhUd® HI/90ALYSHN = /%7805 9021.939)
ALARM ASSY (ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR OUTRIGGER STOWING REMINDER ALARM)

RR%ES BRLH "z
KEY NO.| PART NAME REMARK
1 FS3-HASSY ToRUR 8
ALARM ASSY
4 N{EVASSY RENEH
ELEC.ASSY
6 7' L—FASSY ,R—-A 2" —AT7UFUA RMRNERERS

PLATE ASSY.,NAME

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE260+41008501215A+FRAMEHOOK+IN+Parts

